The accompanying Pro Form Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements should be
read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes
thereto for the Company, and Dyna-Cam.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2003
   (Unaudited)

   HISTORICAL
   ------------------------   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   AERO MARINE   DYNA-CAM   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -------------  ----------  -------------  ----------

REVENUES:
   Net product sales   $   -   -   -   -
   -------------  ----------  -------------  ----------
   Total revenues   -   -   -   -
   -------------  ----------  -------------  ----------

EXPENSES:
   Depreciation and amortization   -   25,355   (4,834)(1)  20,521
   Research and development   -   30,585   -   30,585
   General and administrative   137,282   153,250   -   290,532
   -------------  ----------  -------------  ----------
   Total expenses   137,282   209,190   (4,834)   341,638
   -------------  ----------  -------------  ----------

Edgar Filing: AERO MARINE ENGINE INC - Form 8-K/A

5

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)   (137,282)   (209,190)   4,834   (341,638)
   -------------  ----------  -------------  ----------

OTHER (INCOME) AND EXPENSES
   Interest expense   -   63,971   -   63,971
   Interest income   -   -   -   -
   Other income   -   (702,321)   - (3)(702,321)
   -------------  ----------  -------------   ---------

   Total other expense   -   (638,350)   -   (638,350)
   -------------  ----------  -------------  ----------

INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (137,282)   429,160   4,834   296,712

INCOME TAX PROVISION/(BENEFIT)   -   -   118,685 (2) 118,685
   -------------  ----------  -------------   ---------

NET INCOME  (LOSS)   $   (137,282)  $ 429,160   $   (113,851)  $ 178,027
   =============  ==========  =============  ==========

 NET LOSS PER SHARE
   Basic   (4)$ 0.004
   ==========

 WEIGHTED AVERAGE COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING   43,910,673
   =============

Edgar Filing: AERO MARINE ENGINE INC - Form 8-K/A

6